
3 Open Alfalum Cagliari (31/08/2012, 02/09/2012) 
Classifica finale 

 
Pos Pts ID Ctg NAME Rtg Fed   Buc1   BucT 

1  5.5 1 CM CAGLIO Luigi 2073 SS     20.0    22.5 
2  4.5 5 1N SANNA Yuri 1811 SS     21.5    22.0 
3  4.5 2 1N MALLO' Danilo 1926 CA     19.0    21.5 
4  4.0 21 3N SONIS Francesco 1491 OR     20.0    23.0 
5  4.0 4 1N PALMAS Alessandro 1825 CA     20.0    21.5 
6  4.0 13 2N CORONA Rafaele 1634 CA     18.5    19.5 
7  4.0 15 2N PES Eleonora 1617 CA     18.0    21.0 
8  4.0 7 1N BOI Fausto 1784 CA     17.0    18.5 
9  3.5 16 3N GIORDANO Giulia 1583 CA     15.0    16.0 

10  3.0 3 1N ALTEA Alessandro 1854 CA     17.5    20.0 
11  3.0 8 2N CORONA Danilo 1711 CA     17.0    19.5 
12  3.0 24 NC ONNIS Luca 1461 CA     17.0    18.5 
13  3.0 9 2N MANNINO Giacomo 1660 CA     17.0    17.5 
14  3.0 22 NC PISTIS Sofia 1474 CA     16.5    18.0 
15  3.0 19 3N CARUCCI Bruno 1509 CA     15.5    17.0 
16  2.5 14 2N PICCIAU Marta 1620 CA     18.5    19.5 
17  2.5 10 2N DESSY Eugenio 1658 CA     16.5    18.0 
18  2.5 20 3N COTZA Massimiliano 1500 CA     15.5    17.0 
19  2.5 25 NC PORRU Andrea 1440 CA     13.5    15.0 
20  2.5 12 2N PORRU Giambattista 1637 CA     12.0    12.5 
21  2.0 11 2N MASSA Gianluca   (W) 1645 CA     18.5    20.0 
22  2.0 27 NC PISTIS Laura 1335 CA     15.0    15.5 
23  2.0 23 NC CUCCU Giovanni 1461 CA     12.5    14.0 
24  1.5 6 1N PUTZOLU Marcello (W) 1788 CA     15.5    18.0 
25  1.5 26 NC MARCHIONNI Daniele 1380 CA     14.5    16.0 
26  1.5 17 3N GARAU Francesca 1542 CA     13.0    13.5 
27  1.0 18 3N SABA Gloria 1527 CA     13.0    13.5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Tabellone  
 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 CAGLIO Luigi         2073  CM  SS  5.5 | +W16  +B21  +W3   +B2   =W5   +W6    
  2 SANNA Yuri           1811  1N  SS  4.5 | +W27  +B6   +W8   -W1   =B4   +B5    
  3 MALLO' Danilo        1926  1N  CA  4.5 | +B7   +W17  -B1   =W4   +B16  +W10   
  4 SONIS Francesco      1491  3N  OR  4.0 | +W13  =B5   +W12  =B3   =W2   =W7    
  5 PALMAS Alessandro    1825  1N  CA  4.0 | +B26  =W4   +B10  +W21  =B1   -W2    
  6 CORONA Rafaele       1634  2N  CA  4.0 | +B25  -W2   +W22  +B8   +W13  -B1    
  7 PES Eleonora         1617  2N  CA  4.0 | -W3   =B14  +B15  +W12  +W11  =B4    
  8 BOI Fausto           1784  1N  CA  4.0 | +W18  +B22  -B2   -W6   +W14  +B13   
  9 GIORDANO Giulia      1583  3N  CA  3.5 | =B10  =B24  -W11  =B14  +W25  +W16   
 10 ALTEA Alessandro     1854  1N  CA  3.0 | =W9   =B12  -W5   +B19  +W18  -B3    
 11 CORONA Danilo        1711  2N  CA  3.0 |  --   +W15  +B9   =W16  -B7   =B12   
 12 ONNIS Luca           1461  NC  CA  3.0 | +B20  =W10  -B4   -B7   +W26  =W11   
 13 MANNINO Giacomo      1660  2N  CA  3.0 | -B4   +B27  +W18  +W17  -B6   -W8    
 14 PISTIS Sofia         1474  NC  CA  3.0 | -B17  =W7   +B20  =W9   -B8   +W23   
 15 CARUCCI Bruno        1509  3N  CA  3.0 | =W24  -B11  -W7   +B22  +W17  =B18   
 16 PICCIAU Marta        1620  2N  CA  2.5 | -B1   +W23  +W25  =B11  -W3   -B9    
 17 DESSY Eugenio        1658  2N  CA  2.5 | +W14  -B3   =W24  -B13  -B15  +B26   
 18 COTZA Massimiliano   1500  3N  CA  2.5 | -B8   +W20  -B13  +W23  -B10  =W15   
 19 PORRU Andrea         1440  NC  CA  2.5 |  --   +W26  -B21  -W10  =B20  +BYE   
 20 PORRU Giambattista   1637  2N  CA  2.5 | -W12  -B18  -W14  +B27  =W19  +B25   
 21 MASSA Gianluca   (W) 1645  2N  CA  2.0 | +B23  -W1   +W19  -B5    --    --    
 22 PISTIS Laura         1335  NC  CA  2.0 | +BYE  -W8   -B6   -W15  -B23  +W27   
 23 CUCCU Giovanni       1461  NC  CA  2.0 | -W21  -B16  +BYE  -B18  +W22  -B14   
 24 PUTZOLU Marcello (W) 1788  1N  CA  1.5 | =B15  =W9   =B17   --    --    --    
 25 MARCHIONNI Daniele   1380  NC  CA  1.5 | -W6   +BYE  -B16  =W26  -B9   -W20   
 26 GARAU Francesca      1542  3N  CA  1.5 | -W5   -B19  +W27  =B25  -B12  -W17   
 27 SABA Gloria          1527  3N  CA  1.0 | -B2   -W13  -B26  -W20  +BYE  -B22   
 
 Variazioni Elo FIDE  
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ID  Cat  Name                   FIDE ID  Fed   Rtg  Ng   Pts   ARO   W-We   Rp 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1   CM  CAGLIO Luigi            834483   SS  2073   6   5.5  1744   0.41  2145 
    2   1N  MALLO' Danilo           838691   CA  1926   6   4.5  1719   0.13  1912 
    3   1N  ALTEA Alessandro        867969   CA  1854   3   0.5  1778  -1.27  1505 
    4   1N  PALMAS Alessandro       838756   CA  1825   5   3.0  1775   0.21  1847 
    5   1N  SANNA Yuri              884693   SS  1811   5   3.5  1761   0.70  1910 
    6   1N  PUTZOLU Marcello        812161   CA  1788   3   1.5  1583  -0.78  1583 
    7   1N  BOI Fausto              828513   CA  1784   4   2.0  1645  -0.69  1645 
    8   2N  CORONA Danilo                0   CA     0   4   2.5  1582   0.00  1597 
    9   2N  MANNINO Giacomo         895881   CA  1660   4   1.0  1642  -1.09  1449 
   10   2N  DESSY Eugenio           835323   CA  1658   5   1.5  1671  -0.93  1522 
   11   2N  MASSA Gianluca          871320   CA  1645   2   0.0  1949  -0.34  1149 
   12   2N  PORRU Giambattista      865770   CA  1637   1   0.0  1474  -0.72   674 
   13   2N  CORONA Rafaele          884901   CA  1634   4   2.0  1832   0.89  1832 
   14   2N  PICCIAU Marta           886220   CA  1620   3   0.0  1861  -0.77  1061 
   15   2N  PES Eleonora            820270   CA  1617   4   2.0  1600  -0.15  1600 
   16   3N  GIORDANO Giulia         895873   CA  1583   4   2.5  1684   0.99  1779 
   17   3N  GARAU Francesca              0   CA     0   2   0.0  1742   0.00   942 
   18   3N  SABA Gloria                  0   CA     0   3   0.0  1703   0.00   903 
   19   3N  CARUCCI Bruno           806668   CA  1509   3   1.5  1688   0.69  1688 
   20   3N  COTZA Massimiliano           0   CA     0   5   1.5  1689   0.00  1540 
   21   3N  SONIS Francesco         895733   OR  1491   5   3.0  1768   2.06  1840 
   22   NC  PISTIS Sofia            874299   CA  1474   5   2.0  1656   0.66  1584 
   23   NC  CUCCU Giovanni               0   CA     0   3   0.0  1580   0.00   780 
   24   NC  ONNIS Luca                   0   CA     0   4   1.5  1650   0.00  1563 
   25   NC  PORRU Andrea                 0   CA     0   3   0.5  1712   0.00  1439 
   26   NC  MARCHIONNI Daniele           0   CA     0   4   0.0  1619   0.00   819 
   27   NC  PISTIS Laura                 0   CA     0   3   0.0  1642   0.00   842 



 
 
Variazione Elo  
 
  ID  NAME                  K   Rtg     var   Per.Rtg 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
   1  CAGLIO Luigi           0  2073     0     2145 
   2  MALLO' Danilo          0  1926     0     1912 
   3  ALTEA Alessandro       0  1854     0     1623 
   4  PALMAS Alessandro      0  1825     0     1861 
   5  SANNA Yuri             0  1811     0     1915 
   6  PUTZOLU Marcello       0  1788     0     1583 
   7  BOI Fausto             0  1784     0     1694 
   8  CORONA Danilo         30  1711   -15     1630 
   9  MANNINO Giacomo        0  1660     0     1599 
  10  DESSY Eugenio          0  1658     0     1593 
  11  MASSA Gianluca         0  1645     0     1700 
  12  PORRU Giambattista     0  1637     0     1407 
  13  CORONA Rafaele         0  1634     0     1799 
  14  PICCIAU Marta          0  1620     0     1632 
  15  PES Eleonora           0  1617     0     1720 
  16  GIORDANO Giulia        0  1583     0     1695 
  17  GARAU Francesca       30  1542   -45     1356 
  18  SABA Gloria           30  1527   -63      797 
  19  CARUCCI Bruno          0  1509     0     1602 
  20  COTZA Massimiliano    30  1500    18     1594 
  21  SONIS Francesco        0  1491     0     1842 
  22  PISTIS Sofia           0  1474     0     1623 
  23  CUCCU Giovanni        30  1461   -33     1275 
  24  ONNIS Luca            30  1461    39     1642 
  25  PORRU Andrea          30  1440    18     1583 
  26  MARCHIONNI Daniele    30  1380   -18     1237 
  27  PISTIS Laura          30  1335    -3     1343 


